
Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee


BUDGET ESTIMATES – 5-6 JUNE 2014
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE


Department of Human Services


Topic: Pre-qualified, Multi-use List Tenders

Question reference number: HS 150

Senator: Ludwig
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 25 July 2014
Number of pages: 8


Question:
a) Does the Department/Agency have existing Prequalified or Multi-use list panels for

tenders?

b) Please list all Prequalified or Multi-use list panels, and the firms on them, compiled or used by the department/agency?

c) Do any of your EL or higher staff have interest - financial or otherwise - in any of the firms on your panels?

d) Do any Ministerial staff have directorships in any of the firms on your panels?

e) Do any Ministerial staff have interest- financial or otherwise- in any of the firms on your panel

f) Have the minister or ministerial staff made representations concerning the panels

g) Is Australian Public Affairs on any of your panels?

Answer:
a) Yes, the department has Multi-use lists in place.

b) The six Multi-use lists the department uses are listed below.

1. Vendors: Architectural Design and Fit out Construction Management Service (Multi-use List)

1:1 Architects Pty Ltd
Adam Matthews Project Management Pty Ltd
Affinity Construction Management Pty Ltd
AJ Blazae Investments Pty Ltd
AJ Lucas Operations Pty Ltd
AMC Projects Pty Ltd
Archengine Pty Ltd
Arii Smits & Associates


1. Vendors: Architectural Design and Fit out Construction Management Service (Multi-use List)

Artas Pty Ltd
Ashton Raggatt McDougall Pty Ltd Baenziger Coles Pty Ltd
Best Overend & Assocates
Bison Design Pty Ltd
BPSM Pty Ltd
BSA Architects
Buro Plus Pty Ltd
C P Architects
Caldis Cook Group Pty Ltd
Carr Interiors Pty Ltd
Charles Wright Architect Pty Ltd CKD Architects Pty Ltd
Coffey Projects Australia Pty Ltd Collins Development Group Pty Ltd Custance Associates Ltd
Deicke Richards Architects Pty Ltd DEM Australia Pty Ltd Designinic Sydney Pty Ltd Designphase Australia Pty Ltd Duk Associates Pty Ltd
Ferrier Baudet Architects Pty Ltd
FPPV Pty Ltd
GHD Pty Ltd
Gladsgow Hart Pty Ltd
Gordon Gould Ipson Architects Gray Puksand Pty Ltd
Greenway Architects Pty Ltd
Group GSA Pty Ltd
Hames Sharley SA Pty Ltd
Hassell Limited
Hulston Thomas Project Services Imagescape Design Studios Integrated Space Pty Ltd Interiors Australia
JA/FPPV Pty Ltd
Jackman Parken Evan Pty Ltd James Cubitt Architects Pty Ltd James Millar Architects
JD Architects Pty Ltd
John Kuskopf & Associates Jones Lang LaSalle NSW Pty Ltd


1. Vendors: Architectural Design and Fit out Construction Management Service (Multi-use List)

M E Bell Projects Pty Ltd
Mark Nicholls Architect Pty Ltd Meinhardt Australia Pty Ltd
Metier3 Pty Ltd
Mode Design Corporation Pty Ltd Nordon Jago Architects
PDT Architects
Peck Von Hartel
Point Project Management Pty Ltd Project Coordination Australia Pty Ltd Quattro Design Pty Ltd
Red Design Group Pty Ltd
RPP Aust PL T/AS Hodgkison Architects Ruth Newman Architect
Santel Group Trust
SBA Architects Pty Ltd
Scott Penn Hall Pty Ltd
Sinclair Knight Merz
Stanic Harding Pty Ltd
Studio 9 Architects Pty Ltd Suters Architects Pty Ltd
Thinc Projects Australia Pty Ltd Tomkinsmda Architects
Truway Property Management Pty Ltd Turner and Townsend Pty Ltd Watson Young Architects
Williams Architects Pty Ltd Willis Greenhalgh Architects Pty Ltd
Woodhead Pty Ltd
Xact Project Consultants Pty Ltd Xsquared Architects Pty Ltd


2. Vendors: Printing and Production (Multi-use List)
The Trustee for Labelnames Trust t/a Abacus Industries MYW Group Pty Ltd t/a Ability Press Adelaide Copy Office Pty Ltd
ADM Solutions Pty Ltd
AIW Printing Pty Ltd
BHB Printing Pty Ltd
Kinkaid Pty Ltd t/a Cadillac Printing CanPrint Communications Pty Ltd
Dandy Designs Pty Ltd


2. Vendors: Printing and Production (Multi-use List)
Dobson’s Printing Pty Ltd
Fraser & Jenkinson Pty Ltd t/a Print Media Group The Exhibition Centre Pty Ltd t/a The Exhibition Centre Fats Digital Services Pty Ltd
Graphic Services Pty Ltd t/a Graphic Print Group Instant Colour Press Pty Ltd
The De Saumarez Group Pty Ltd atf The De Saumarez Group Unit Trust t/a Intandem
The Independent Print Media Group Pty Ltd
Lane Bros Printers Pty Ltd t/a Lane Print & Post Loxdin Pty Ltd atf the Gilrain Family Trust t/a LC Digital Blue Star Group Australia Pty Ltd
National Promotions Australia Pty Ltd
New Millennium Print Pty Ltd
Paragon Printers Australasia Pty Ltd atf the Paragon Printers Unit Trust t/a Paragon Printers
Partech Pty Ltd t/a bytes ‘n colours
PMP Print Pty Ltd
Tanya Yachmen t/a qprint
J Saunders & Sons Pty Ltd t/a Saunders Print Group Tall Poppy Promotional Products Pty Ltd
Union Offset Co Pty Ltd
Whirlwind Print Pty Ltd
The Works Printing Group Pty Ltd
The Camerons Group
The Trustee for Print Dynamics Unit Trust t/a Print Dynamics Pty Ltd Paper Australia Pty Ltd t/a Australian Office
BrandNet Pty Ltd
Print Evolution Pty Ltd t/a Copy Qik
CPX Pty Ltd t/a CPX Printing & Logistics E-Bisprint Pty Ltd
The Flagstaff Group Ltd
Image Print Pty Ltd
Kalamazoo Pty Ltd atf the Bath Family Trust and Kalamazoo (Aust) Pty Ltd atf the Kay Hargreaves Family Trust t/a Colleagues Print Solutions Prominent Press Pty Ltd
The Printing Factory Group Pty Ltd
4Branding Pty Ltd
ABnote Australasia Pty Ltd
Bell Press Pty Ltd
W R Bright & Sons (Fairfield) Pty Ltd
Cliff Lewis Printing Pty Ltd atf Lewis & Clift Trust trading as Cliff Lewis
Printing
Creative Visuals Pty Ltd


2. Vendors: Printing and Production (Multi-use List)
AR Matthews & EJ Matthews & JW Matthews & PF Matthews & RJ Mathews t/a Desktop Promotional Products
EgoTrade Pty Ltd
Fineline Print and Copy Service WA Pty Ltd
Flourish Marketing Pty Ltd
Giesecke & Devrient Australasia Pty Ltd
Lexdata (NSW) Pty Ltd
McDonald Printing Group Pty Ltd
The Trustee for Midway Print Group Trust (Vic) t/a Midway Print Group
Pty Ltd
The Print Works Unit Trust t/a Printworks (Qld) Pty Ltd Fuji Xerox BusinessForce Pty Ltd
The SOS Print & Media Group (Australia) Pty Ltd t/a SOS Printing Stikki Products Pty Ltd
Tara TPS Co Ltd
Gary & Michelle Jackson t/a Tender Edge
Toucan Display Systems International Pty Ltd
Newton Communications Pty Ltd t/a Trendsetting
Charles Darwin University t/a Uniprint NT
Chilli Promotions Pty Ltd atf Chilli Promotions Unit Trust OfficeMax Australia Ltd
Dex Audio Pty Ltd
Dreamtime Public Relations Pty Ltd atf Dreamtime Public Relations Unit Trust t/a Dreamtime Public Relations
Eureka Press Pty Ltd atf the Mansfield Unit Trust t/a Eureka Corporate
Group
Harvey Print Group Pty Ltd
Hyper Active Merchandising Pty Ltd
Lamson Paragon Pty Ltd atf the Lamson Paragon Trust Jan Albert de Klerk t/a Mavericks Print
J Tarrant & P Tarrant & RJ Tarrant t/a Prinstant TMA Australia Pty Ltd
Vision Australia Limited
Xibit Enterprises Pty Ltd t/a Xibit Printers
EW Group Pty Ltd t/a AEGIS Security Printing
GWPM Pty Ltd
Bindweld Plastics Pty Ltd
Flanergan Pty Ltd t/a Elect Printing
Excell Printing Pty Ltd atf Avalon Consultancy Discretionary Trust t/a Excell Printing
Fishprint Pty Ltd
Focus Press Pty Ltd
Foremost Business Forms Pty Ltd
Horton Media Australia Ltd


2. Vendors: Printing and Production (Multi-use List)
Impress Printers NSW Pty Ltd
Jaylon Industries Pty Ltd
RichmondPRA t/a Kwik Kopy Print Centre Surry Hills Doray Pty Ltd atf The Michael Millane Family Settlement Trust t/a Minuteman Press CBD
Newstyle Printing Co Pty Ltd
National Mailing and Marketing Pty Ltd
On Demand Pty Ltd
PMS Lithography Pty Ltd
Regency Media Pty Ltd
Rolls Printing Pty Ltd atf the Rolls Printing Unit Trust t/a as Rolls Filing
Systems
SEMA Operations Pty Ltd
Seventh Day Adventist Church (SPD) Ltd t/a Signs Publishing Company Universal Graphics & Printing (Aust) Pty Ltd t/a ecoDesign ecoPrint
WaiveStar Pty Ltd


3. Vendors: Legal Services (Multi-use List): Government and

Administrative
Allens
Ashurst Australia
Australian Government Solicitors
Baker & McKenzie
Clayton UTZ
DLA Piper
Freehills
Gadens Lawyers Melbourne
Gilbert & Tobin
HWL Ebsworth Lawyers
King & Wood Mallesons
Lander & Rogers
Maddocks
Meyer Vandenberg Lawyers
Middletons
Mills Oakley Lawyers
Minter Ellison Lawyers
Norton Rose Australian
Sparke Helmore Solicitors


4. Vendors: Legal Services (Multi-use List): Corporate and Commercial Law

Allens
Ashurst Australia
Australian Government Solicitor


4. Vendors: Legal Services (Multi-use List): Corporate and Commercial Law

Baker & McKenzie
Calyton UTZ
DLA Piper
Fox Tucker Lawyers
Freehills
Gadens Lawyers Melbourne
Gilbert & Tobin
Henry Davis York
HWL Ebsworth Lawyers
King & Wood Mallesons
Landers & Rogers
Maddocks
Middletons
Mills Oakley Lawyers
Minter Ellison Lawyers
Sparke Helmore Solicitors


5. Vendors: Legal Services (Multi-use List): Dispute Resolution and

Litigation
Allens
Ashurts Australia
Australian Government Solicitors
Baker & McKenzie
Clayton UTZ
DLA Piper
Fox Tucker Lawyers
Freehills
Gaden Lawyers Melbourne
Gilbert & Tobin
Henry Davis York
HWL Ebsworth Lawyer
King & Wood Mallesons
Lander & Rogers
Maddocks
Middletons
Mills Oakley Lawyers
Minter Ellison Lawyers
Norton Rose Australian Government
Sparke Helmore Lawyers


6. Vendors: Legal Services (Multi-use List): All Other Legal Services Ashurst Australian Government
Australian Government Solicitors


6. Vendors: Legal Services (Multi-use List): All Other Legal Services
Clayton UTZ
DLA Piper
HWL Ebsworth Lawyers
Lander & Rogers
Mills Oakley Lawyers
Minter Ellison Lawyers
Sparke Helmore Solicitors


c) The department has requirements in place to ensure that all senior officials involved in procurement processes or procurement decision-making declare any potential or actual conflicts of interest, allowing the department to ensure that any such conflicts are managed appropriately.

d) Matters relating to Members of Parliament or their staff should be directed to the Department of Finance.

e) See response to part (d) above.

f) No representations have been made to the department by the Minister or her staff.

g) No, Australian Public Affairs is not on any departmental panel.

